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STATE OF IDAHO WATER RESOURGES
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES WESTERN REGION

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership
L. List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. If you only acquired a portion of the water right

or adjudication claim, check “Yes” in the “Split?” column. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, check “Yes”. If you
are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 of the instructions.

Water Right/Claim No. Split? LSe::e;:;(;;::’::(t; r Water Right/Claim No. Split? Lselz::epdl;(;}:"’::(t; i
-_w, 2333, Yes B4 Yes [] Yes [] Yes []
P 2_3333 Yes [] Yes [ Yes [] Yes []
Yes [ Yes [ Yes [] Yes []
(,é/ ’LB%U‘; Yes [ Yes [] Yes [] Yes [
Yes [] Yes [] Yes [] Yes [

2. Previous Owner’s Name: . _ E’,I"QQO‘ ’JZﬂnCuO Y TYBS&‘D 1"\ \ }ﬂi’\.ﬂﬂ,ro

Name of current water right holder/claimant

3. New Owner(s)/Claimant(s); Ml Ared | LCMQLJ(MJ. .T(UG“‘CC-O{'TN‘*B D!}m LM[@"JFMC‘ Q‘V"COJ’J’Q ’ﬁ'\)gr

. ) %cw Liwucr{ska[s) listed on the cmwe;fancc document Name connector [ Jand [Jor [ and/or
%90 S CDW\ e Pz, Road VYot ID 3l
Mailing address VoS City State  ZIP
(208) 4322- 090 2- milly (daho @ gorall . Covn
Telephone Email \

4. [Ifthe water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur?

L[] The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document.
(] The water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the portion of their place(s) of use acquired by the new owner.

5. Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed above: m& ch 20, w 20,

6. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank changing ownership of a water right will reassign to the new owner any Water
Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payment of revenue generated from any rental of a leased water right requires a
completed IRS Form W-9 for payment to be issued to an owner. A new owner for a water right under lease shall supply a W-9. Water
rights with multiple owners must specify a designated lessor, using a completed Lessor Designation form. Beginning in the calendar
year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compensation for any rental will go to the new owner(s).

7. This form must be signed and submitted with the following REQUIRED items:
A copy of the conveyance document — warranty deed, quitclaim deed, court decree, contract of sale, etc. The conveyance
document must include a legal description of the property or description of the water right(s) if no land is conveyed.
Plat map, survey map or aerial photograph which clearly shows the place of use and point of diversion for each water right
, and/or claim listed above (if necessary to clarify division of water rights or complex property descriptions).

Filing fee (see instructions for further explanation): SUPPORT DATA
o 3825 per undivided water right.
o $100 per splir water right. IN FILE # E G-13%% |\
o No fee is required for pending adjudication claims.

[ If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank AND there are multiple owners, a Lessor Designation form is required.
[ If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank, the individual owner or designated lessor must complete, sign and submit an

IRS Form)W-9, _ . ) ;
. CL-/, 1/ _ P ) , LD _ / /
8. Signature;, 2 ., /s A >‘Z?;¢'z«//£ Lrom /2 ) )17 Ao aclidyeanct, D /1 /28
Signature of néw owner/claimant Title, if applicable /175 pebe ol Tt Date
Signature:
Signature of new owner/claimant Title, if applicable Date
For IDWR Office Use Only:
Receipted by [ L pate OGS/ (4/200 Receipt No. WOUE) 6T Receipt Amt. SSO
Active in the Water Supply Bank? Yes [] No ¥ If yes, forward to the State Office for processing W-9 received? Yes [] No&T
Dame-oaI-9 — Approved by LE{ A K Processed by L€ l A Date 07'/ \0/ 2020

Addt Lee. LE o7lv1lr01r0 W 04¢52L0 875



Instrument # 326001
EMMETT, GEM, IDAHO

2020-03-20 10'42:03 AM__ No. of Pages: 7
Recorded for: TITLEONE BOISE

SHELLY TILTON Fee: $15.00
Ex-Officio Recorder Deputy SStewart

Index To: WARRANTY DE

Electronically Recorded by Simplifile

TitleOne

a title & escrow cO.

Order Number: 20357645

Warranty Deed

For value received,

Dennis L. Wahlen, an unmarried man

the grantor, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto

Mildred H. Leadabrand, Trustee of Trust B of the Leadabrand Revocable Trust

whose current address is 3896 S Council Spring Rd Boise, ID 83716

the grantee, the following described premises, in Gem County, Idaho, to wit

See Attached Legal Description for Parcel 2 and Parcel 3

To have and to hold the said premises, with their appurtenances unto the said Grantee, its heirs and assigns forever.
And the said Grantor does hereby covenant to and with the said Grantee, that Grantor is the owner in fee simple of
said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances except those to which this conveyance is expressly made
subject and those made, suffered or done by the Grantee; and subject to all existing patent reservations, easements,
right(s) of way, protective covenants, zoning ordinances, and applicable building codes, laws and regulations,
general taxes and assessments, including irgation and utility assessments (if any) for the current year, which are not

due and payable, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the same from all lawful claims whatsoever. Whenever the
context so requires, the singular number includes the plural.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank.

Order Number: 20357645 Warranty Deed - Page 1 of 2
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TitleOne

a title & escrow co.

Order Number; 20357645

Warranty Deed

For value received,

Dennis L. Wahlen, an unmarried man

the grantor, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto

Mildred H. Leadabrand, Trustee of Trust B of the Leadabrand Revocable Trust
whose current address is 3896 S Council Spring Rd Boise, ID 83716

the grantee, the following described premises, in Gem County, Idaho, to wit:

See Attached Legal Description for Parcel 2 and Parcel 3

To have and to hold the said premises, with their appurtenances unto the said Grantee, its heirs and assigns forever.
And the said Grantor does hereby covenant to and with the said Grantee, that Grantor is the owner in fee simple of
said premises; that they are free from ail encumbrances except those to which this conveyance is expressly made
subject and those made, suffered or done by the Grantee; and subject to all existing patent reservations, easements,
right(s) of way, protective covenants, zoning ordinances, and applicable building codes, laws and regulations,

general taxes and assessments, including irrigation and utility assessments (if any) for the current year, which are not
due and payable, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the same from all lawful claims whatsoever. Whenever the
context so requires, the singular number includes the plural.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank.

Order Number: 20357645 Warranty Deed - Page 1 of 2



Dated: March 16, 2020

¢ el 00 S0 hto—
Derriis L. Wahlen

State of Idaho, County of , 8.

On this day of March in the year of
State, personally appeared Dennis
subscribed to the within ins

~“before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
“known or identified to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
d acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same.

Notary Public
Residing In:

My CommysSi
(seal)

Order Number: 20357645 Warranty Deed - Page 2 of 2



CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document
to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California . }
County of San b\r_'.% &)

on 5//?/205\0 before me, l/Lr.J( LK Cum v & /\/0 4“"\‘:{_‘ Pub]lc.

Date Here Insert Name and Tr’i"eJr of the Officer

personally appeared D@Y\V\ LS Qc\-\’x\.ﬂy\

Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
upon behaif of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

VICKI K. CUMMING
Notary Public - California 2
San Diego County s
Commission # 2243030
My Comm. Expires May 18, 2022 }

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature M o7

Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above Signature of Notary P”U\.
OPTIONAL

Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: L\)a..rra..v\.\—q Deeld

—
Document Date: 3!“ (P_!aow Number of Pages: >~
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: Signer’s Name:

O Corporate Officer — Title(s): O Corporate Officer — Title(s):

O Partner — O Limited O General O Partner — O Limited O General

O Individual O Attorney in Fact O Individual O Attorney in Fact

O Trustee O Guardian or Conservator O Trustee O Guardian or Conservator
O Other: O Other:

Signer is Representing: Signer is Representing:

©2018 National Notary Association



Authentisign 1D: F5B40122-54AC-440D-BAg89-71 BC526BBFFS

[ & Sawtooth Land Surveying, LLC

SAWTOOT T

P: (208) 398-8104 F: (208) 398-86105
2030 9. Washington Ave., Emmett, 1D 83617

May 31, 2019
, Parcel 2 Legal Description

BASIS OF BEARINGS for this legal description is South 8990459 East, between an
aluminum cap marking the section corner comimon to Sections 7, 12, 13, and 18 and a brass
cap marking the section corner common to Sections 7, 8, 17 and 18, both in T. 10 N, R. ZE,
B.M., Gem County, Idaho.

A parcel of land being a portion of the N 1/2 of Section 18, T. 10 N., R. 2 E,, B.M., Gem
County, Idaho, more particularly described as follows;

BEGINNING at a brass cap marking the northeast corner of Section 18;

Thence South 0°58'14" West, coincident with the east line of the N 1/2 of Section 18, a
distance of 2634.69 feet to an aluminum cap marking the E 1/4 of Section 18;

Thence North 88055’57” West, coincident with the south line of the SE1/4 of the NE1/4 of
Section 18, a distance of 1319.11 feet to a 5/8" rebar cap marking the CE1/16 corner of
Section 18;

Thence North 1°00'54" East, coincident with the west line of the SE1/4 of the NE1/4 and the
NE1/4 of the NE1/4 of Section 18, a distance of 2130.57 feet to a 1/2" rebar cap;

Thence North 89007°47” West, 1125.36 feetto a 1/2" rebar cap to the west line of NW1/4 of
the NE1/4 of Section 18;

Thence South 54°17'35” West, 239.80 feet to a 1/2" rebar cap;
Thence South 1003'34” West, 519.56 feet to a 1/2" rebar cap;
Thence South 37021734” West, 71,90 feet to a 1/2" rebar cap;
Thence South 5302838” West, 449.15 feet to a 1/2" rebar cap;
Thence South 58018709” West, 175.81 feet to a 1/2" rebar cap;

Thence South 1004'14” West, 1036.48 feet to a 1/2" rebar cap t0 the south line of the N1/2 of
Section 18;

Thence North 8895557” West, coincident with said south line of the N 1/2 of Section 18, a
distance of 2036.94 feet to the centerline of Timber Flat Road;

P Y2019V'19114-LUNDBERG PBA'\Survey\Drawings\Descriptions‘\i.egal

parcel 2 docx
Page
L ge |1 2U 03/09/2020 % ﬁ([ 3/7/2020 9:56 AM MST

Electronically Signed using eSignOnline™ [ Session ID : 152138ea-720a-4{04~-albc-abs227focTasd |



Authentisign 1D: F5B40122-54AC-440D-BA89-71 BC526BBFFS

Thence along said centerline of Timber Flat Road the following 22 distances and bearings:
North 3495530” East, 84.59 feet to the beginning of a tangent curve;

89.86 feet along the arc of said curve to the right, with a central angle of 12049'44", a radius
of 401.33 feet subtended by a chord bearing North 41020'22" East, 89.67 feet;

North 47045'17" East, 96.21 feet;
North 53°051'51” East, 238.67 feet to the beginning of a tangent curve;

356.98 feet along the arc of said curve to the left, with a central angle of 49054/30", a radius
of 409.82 feet subtended by a chord bearing North 28054'36" East, 345.80 feet;

North 03057'17" East, 40.86 feet to the beginning of a tangent curve;

231.05 feet along the arc of said curve to the right, with a central angle of 61°03'32", a radius
of 216.81 feet subtended by a chord bearing North 340929'03" East, 220.27 feet;

North 65900'43" East, 74.72 feet to the beginning of a tangent curve;

45.63 feet along the arc of said curve to the left, with a central angle of 24°0027", a radius of
108.90 feet subtended by a chord bearing North 53000'30” East, 45.30 feet;

North 41000'16" East, 247.40 feet to the beginning of a tangent curve;

164.32 feet along the arc of said curve to the right, with a central angle of 920613, a radius
of 1034.19 feet subtended by a chord bearing North 4593322 East, 164.15 feet;

North 50906'30" East, 36.69 feet to the beginning of a tangent curve;

64.38 feet along the arc of said curve to the left, with a central angle of 18021'42", a radius of
200.89 feet subtended by a chord bearing North 40055'39" East, 64.10 feet;

North 31044'46" East, 128.80 feet to the beginning of a tangent curve;

114,32 feet along the arc of said curve to the left, with a central angle of 4°54'00", a radius of
1336.76 feet subtended by a chord bearing North 29917'46" East, 114.29 feet;

North 26950'47" East, 242.26 feet to the beginning of a tangent CUrve;

106.98 feet along the arc of said curve to the right, with a central angle of 3044'07", a radius
of 1640.93 feet subtended by a chord bearing North 28042'51" East, 106.96 feet;

North 30934'54" East, 143.44 feet to the beginning of @ tangent Curve;

P-12019'19114-LUNDBERG PBA\Survey\l‘)rawi'-ngs\Descrlptions\l.egai
parcel 2 docx
Page |2 [_qyw] 03/09/2020 /”#Z Bl/202010 50N MSTF

Elecironically Signed using eSignOnline™ { Sassion ID : 152138ea-720a-4{04-a0bc-abe227Mbc7ab |




Authentisign 1D: F5B40122-54AC-440D-BAB9-71 BC526BBFF5

-

158.64 feet along the arc of said curve to the left, with a central angle of 11052'28", a radius
of 765.46 feet subtended by a chord bearing North 24038'40" East, 158.36 feet;

North 18042°26" East, 363.35 feet to the beginning of a tangent curve;

150.39 feet along the arc of said curve to the left, with a central angle of 8004'23", a radius of
1067.33 feet subtended by a chord bearing North 14940'14" East, 150.27 feet;

North 10°38'02" East, 18.73 feet to the north line of the N 1/2 of Section 18;

Thence leaving the centerline of said Timber Flat Road, South 89°0459" East, coincident with
said north line of the N 1/2 of Section 18, a distance of 3564.45 feet to the POINT OF
BEGINNING.

The above described parcel contains 176.525 acres more or less.

Authentic
. 0 3/7/2 :
D Waht 3/09/2020 /”/// /2020 9:58 AM MST

3/9/2020 10:3%:48 AM MDT

P\2019119114-LUNDBERG PBA\Survey\Drawings\Descriptionsitegal
parcel 2 docx

Page |3

Eleclronically Signed using eSignOnline™ [ Session ID : 152138ea-720a-4f04-a0bc-abe227fbc7al |



Authentisign ID: F5B40122-54AC-440D-BA89-71BC526BBFF5

“ Sawtooth Land Surveying, LLC
% e ——— —————>——_

SAVTIIT]T  p: (208) 398-8104 F: (208) 398-8105
' 2030 5. Washington Ave., Emmett, ID 83617

May 31, 2019
Parcel 3 Legal Description

BASIS OF BEARINGS for this legal description is South 89°04'59" East, between an
aluminum cap marking the section corner common to Sections 7, 12, 13, and 18 and a brass
cap marking the section corner common to Sections 7, 8, 17 and 18, both in T. 10N, R.2E,
B.M., Gem County, Idaho.

A parcel of land being a portion of Government Lots 4 and 5 of Section 17, T. 10N,,R.2E,
B.M., Gem County, Idaho, more particularly described as follows;

BEGINNING at an aluminum cap marking the W1/16 corner of Section 17;

Thence South 0°57'05” West, coincident with the east line of Government Lots 4 and 5, a
distance of 2545.71 feet to an aluminum cap marking the CW1/16 corner of Section 17;

Thence North 8891344” West, coincident with the south line of Government Lot 5, a distance
of 1118.65 feet to an aluminum cap marking the W1/4 corner of Section 17;

Thence North 0058'14” East, coincident with the west lines of Government Lots 4 and 5 of
Section 17, a distance of 2524.67 feet to a brass cap marking the northwest corner of Section
17;

Thence South 89°18724" East, coincident with the north line of Government Lot 4 of Section
17, a distance of 1117.71 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

The above described parcel contains 65.075 acres more or less.

[fl)‘ll)] 03/09/2020 /” 79{/ 3/7/2020 9:57 AM MST

PV2019V19114-LUNDBERG PBA\Survey\Drawings\Descriplions\l.egal
parcel 3 docx
Page |1

Eleclronically Signed using eSignOnline™ [ Session ID : 152138ea-720a-4f04-a0bc-abe227fhc7asd |
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NOTE

SAWTOOTH LAND SURVEYING LLC, ASSUMES NO (JABILITY FOR PRESENT OR FUTURE
COMPLIANCE OR NONCOMPLIANCE WITH COUNTY PLANNING AND ZONING ORDINANCE
RESTRICTIONS AS THEY PERTAIN TO 8UILDING PERMITS AND THE ISSUANCE THEREOF,

1272.86"

NOT A PART
ROS 713811

SURVEYOR'S NARRATIVE

THIS RECORD OF SURVEY WAS PERFORMED TO ADJUST THE PROPERTY
BOUNDARY LINE AS SHOWN

REFERENCES:

L o R1) RECORD OF SURVEY INST NO 249287, 313831
SEC 17 R2) WARRANTY DEED INST NO 226274, 244940

C1/4 COR.
L SECHS CE R w.u T T ]
N 88°55'S7" W 127033 3 NEPEES BT =TT TR T Ty J :E.mu.%
Smmmnmw NEgesssrw s NarEsTTw [EICEYS N B R W PRITATY prz, SR m‘% CWI/15 COF CERTIFICATE OF SURVEYOR
CPF 266058 n‘mﬂa&_ % 1, CARL PORTER, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT 1 AM A PROFESSIONAL LAND
& SURVEYOR, LICENSED 8Y THE STATE OF IDAHO, AND THAT THIS MAP WAS DRAWN

hwwﬂ FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY ON THE GROUND UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION,
AND ACCURATELY REPRESENTS THE POINTS MAPPED HERECN, AND IS IN
CONFORMITY WITH THE STATE OF IDAHO CODE RELATING TO PLATS, SURVEYS,
AND THE CORNER PERPETUATION AND FILING ACT, IDAHO CODE, AND I DO HEREBY
STATE THAT AS OF THE DATE OF THIS SURVEY, APRIL 25, 2019, THERE WERE NO VISIBLE
BUILDING ENCROACHMENTS OVER THE PROPOSED PROPERTY LINES OR INTO THE SETRACK
LINES THIS SURVEY DOES NOT CHANGE OR MOVE ANY PUBLIC OR PRIVATE ROADWAY,
EASEMENT OR PUBLIC DEDICATED AREA.
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State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Western Region ¢ 2735 W AIRPORT WAY ¢« BOISE, ID 83705-5082
Phone: (208)334-2190 « Fax: (208)334-2348 « Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Brad Little Gary Spackman
Governor Director

September 08, 2020

MILDRED H LEADABRAND

TRUST B OF THE LEADABRAND REVOCABLE TRUST
3896 S COUNCIL SPRING RD

BOISE ID 83716-8725

Re: Change in Water Right Ownership: 65-23331 (split into 65-23965)

Dear Water Right Holder:

The Department of Water Resources (Western) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence changing
ownership of a portion of the above referenced water right to you. The Department has modified its
records based on the information received and has enclosed a computer-generated report for you.

Your portion of each water right has a specified point of diversion, nature of use and place of
use. If you plan to change the authorized point of diversion, nature of use, or place of use,
including adding a new point of diversion, you must file an Application for Transfer of Water
Right. If you do not plan to change any elements of your water right, then no further action is required at
this time.

The portion of the water right retained by the original right holder retains the original water right number.
The Department is sending the original right holder a copy of this letter and a computer-generated report
showing the changes to the original water right.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When
processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history
of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or
more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from
forfeiture, please see ldaho Code §§ 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any
change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are
available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website.

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact our office at (208) 334-
2190.

Sincerely,

Lynne Evans
Office Specialist Il

Enclosure

¢: JOSEPH JENNARO
JERALD JENNARO



State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Western Region * 2735 W AIRPORT WAY ¢ BOISE, ID 83765-5082
Phone: (208)334-2190 « Fax: (208)334-2348 » Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Brad Little . Gary Spackman
Governor Director

June 18, 2020

MILDRED H LEADABRAND

TRUST B OF THE LEADABRAND REVOCABLE TRUST
3896 S COUNCIL SPRING RD

BOISE ID 83716-8725

Re: Change in Ownership for Water Right No(s): 65-23331, 65-23333

Dear Water Right Holder(s):

The Department of Water Resources (Western) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence changing
ownership of the above referenced water rights to you. The Department has modified its records
regarding water right no. 65-23333 and has enclosed a computer-generated report for you.

Upon review, the Department found that the submitted deed does not cover the entire place of use (POU)
for water right no. 66-23331. Based on the information provided to the Department, the right may need to
be split. If you do own the entirety of the water right, please submit another deed conveying ownership of
the land not included in the deed submitted with your Notice. A proof report for the water right and a map
are included to illustrate where the portion of the POU lies outside of the property conveyed on your
provided deed.

If you do not own the entirety of the water right, an additional fee will be required to process the split
change in ownership. The filing fee for a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership is $25 per undivided
water right or a fee of $100 per split water right. The $25 fee already submitted for water right no. 65-
23331 will be applied towards the balance.

Because the Department cannot process the Notice for water right no. 65-23331 without proper
documentation and fees, we will hold any action on your notice pending receipt of the necessary
information. If we do not receive the necessary information and/or fee within 30 days we will return your
notice and all attachments and your notice will not be processed.

Per your request in a letter the Department received on May 14, 2020, your son Paul L. Leadabrand has
been added as a contact and representative in the Department records for water right no. 65-23333. No
additional forms will be necessary at his time, and your letter will be kept on file to support this request.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When
processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history
of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or
more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from
forfeiture, please see Idaho Code §§ 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any
change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are
available from any office of the Department, or from the Department’s website.



Thank you for your cooperation and patience during this unusual time. If you have any questions
regarding this matter, please contact our office at (208) 334-2190.

Sincerely,

Lynne Evans
Office Specialist I1

Enclosures

c. PAUL L LEADABRAND



Mildred H. Leadabrand, Trustee of B Trust of
The Leadabrand Revocable Trust

3896 S.Council Spring Road

Boise, ID 83616

208-433-0902

Idaho Department of Water Resources
Western Region

2735 Airport Way

Boise, ID 83705-5082

208-334-2190

May 12, 2020

Hello IDWR Western Region,

RECEIVED
MAY 14 2020

"WESTERN REGION

Please accept my Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership for property owned in Gem

County, out side of the town of Ola, Idaho.

As required, | have enclosed with the Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership:

1) acopy of the Warranty Deed,

2) acopy of the Survey of Property Boundary of which the property legal description is

incorporated in the Warranty Deed,

3) and $50 change fee for two Water Rights, Claims # 65-23333 and 65-23331.
4) IDWR Proof Report for Claims # 65-23333 and 65-23331.

5) And an overlay map from the IDWR Water Right Locator with the property boundaries in

orange.

On the IDWR web site, there is “Instructions for Filing an Application for Permit” — under

Signature there is a paragraph regarding a Power of Attorney for signing.

If someone other than the applicant or a company officer signs the application, evidence
must be included with the application that the person signing has authority to sign and
holds a current "Power of Attorney" authorizing the action. (Power of Attorney forms are

available from the Department upon request.)

I would like to obtain a Power of Attorney for signing for my son, Paul Lewis Leadabrand, to
sign documents related to the Department of Water Resources Application for Permit. Please

mail me the POA form, or email it to me at: millyidaho@gmail.com

My son is my legal Power of Attorney. | would appreciate you directing any questions

regarding this Notice Of Change in Water Right Ownership to Paul Leadabrand. His email is:

kitfox.training@gmail.com .

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely,
3
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" Mildred H. Leadabrand, Trustee

Tvarte,



